
                               

 

                                                                                 

                                                                                                       

 

19thSeptember 2019                            Autumn Term                                            

                                                                                                               

Dear Parent/Carer 

 

 
Tree Surfers    

The children enjoyed a fantastic day at above on Wednesday. They were very brave and took 

part in some very challenging, adventerous activities. Well done to them all. 

 

 
Football 

There will be no football club on Thursday 10th October due to an away match. More details on 

the match to follow. Also a reminder children attending football club need to bring shin pads 

to wear as previously informed. 

 

 
Aldi 

Aldi are issuing stickers for schools to collect for sports kit.We are collecting them and there 

are 300 needed to fill the poster. Any donations much appreciated. 

 
Photographs 

The school photographer will be in school on Monday 30th September for all children to have 

an individual photograph taken. There is the option of family group photographs too. If you 

would like to bring younger siblings into school first thing in the morning on that day family 

groups will be taken first. 

 

 
Arbor App 

Your child will have brought home a separate letter this week regarding the above. Please only 

return the slip if you have changed your email address from the one you have already submitted 

to school. Thank you. 

 



 
Swimming 

All children enjoyed their first swimming lesson yesterday. Children will be dropped off at the 

entrance to the field gate to avoid congestion at the front of the school. 

 

 

Parent Pay 

Please can all parents activate their Parent Pay accounts. Also can any outstanding payments 

for camp be made, including deposits for Isles of Scilly. Swimming and trip payments too 

please. 
Autumn Term 2019  Storytime Dates    

  

Please come in and join us to share a book.  

This term our Storytime sessions will be on a TUESDAY at 2:50pm. 

 

Tuesday  24th September = Class 2 

Tuesday 1st October = Class 3 

Tuesday 8th October= Classes 4  

Tuesday 15th October = Class 5 

     Half Term 

Tuesday 5th November = Class 1 

Tuesday 12th November  = Class 2 

Tuesday 19th November = Class 3 

Tuesday 26th November = Class 4 

Tuesday 3rd  December = Class 5 

Autumn Term 

Thursday 19th Sept-12th Dec                   Swimming Y2,3,4, 

Monday 7th October                                Class 2 Trip Aquarium 

Monday 21st -25th October                     Half Term Week 

Thursday 19th December                         Break up for Christmas 

Spring Term 2020 

Monday 6th January                               First day of Term 

Friday 14th February                              Inset Day 

Monday 17th 21st February                      HalfTerm 

Friday 27th March                                  Break Up for Easter 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 14th April                               First Day of Term 

Friday 8th May                                     May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May                                 Half Term Week 

Monday 1st June                                  Inset Day 

Wednesday 22nd July                          Last day of Term 

Thursday 23rd July                             School Closed to Pupils 



 

 

      

      


